Type CFR Series
The resistive element comprises a
thin film of carbon, deposited onto a
high thermal conductivity ceramic
core.  Metal end caps are force
fitted to the element prior to
spiralling to value. Tinned copper
lead wires are welded to the end

The evaluation of the performance characteristics is carried out with reference to IECQ specifications
QC 400 000 and QC 400 100.
How to Order
Orders for these components should include the following information:-
Type, tolerance code letter and value  e.g. CFR25 J 1K0
Type Box Std. Tape Component
Quantity Spacing Spacing
CFR16 5000 52 5
CFR25 4000 52 5
CFR50 3000 52 5
CFR100 1000 52 10
CFR200 500 64 10
TEST REF Long Term Tests ±(5% + 0.1 ohm)
4.23 Climatic sequence
4.24 Damp heat, steady state
4.25.1 Endurance at 70°C
4.25.3 Endurance at 155°C
TEST REF Short Term Tests ±(1% + 0.05 ohm)
4.13 Overload
4.16 Robustness of terminations
4.18 Resistance to soldering heat
4.19 Rapid change of temperature
4.22 Vibration
Carbon Film Fixed Resistors
Type CFR Series
Literature No. 1773195
Issued: 07-08
Dimensions are shown for
reference purposes only.
Dimensions are in
millimetres unless
otherwise specified.
Specifications subject to
change.
tycoelectronics.com
passives.tycoelectronics.com
<<
  /ASCII85EncodePages false
  /AllowTransparency false
  /AutoPositionEPSFiles true
  /AutoRotatePages /All
  /Binding /Left
  /CalGrayProfile (Dot Gain 20%)
  /CalRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CalCMYKProfile (U.S. Web Coated \050SWOP\051 v2)
  /sRGBProfile (sRGB IEC61966-2.1)
  /CannotEmbedFontPolicy /Warning
  /CompatibilityLevel 1.4
  /CompressObjects /Tags
  /CompressPages true
  /ConvertImagesToIndexed true
  /PassThroughJPEGImages true
  /CreateJDFFile false
  /CreateJobTicket false
  /DefaultRenderingIntent /Default
  /DetectBlends true
  /DetectCurves 0.0000
  /ColorConversionStrategy /LeaveColorUnchanged
  /DoThumbnails false
  /EmbedAllFonts true
  /EmbedOpenType false
  /ParseICCProfilesInComments true
  /EmbedJobOptions true
  /DSCReportingLevel 0
  /EmitDSCWarnings false
  /EndPage -1
  /ImageMemory 1048576
  /LockDistillerParams false
  /MaxSubsetPct 100
  /Optimize true
  /OPM 1
  /ParseDSCComments true
  /ParseDSCCommentsForDocInfo true